504174244 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220922

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY COUNTRY previously recorded on Reel 033936 Frame 0511. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT COUNTRY IS UNITED KINGDOM.					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
CRAIG DOUGLAS OLIV	ER		10/08/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	BASIS TE	BASIS TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED					
Street Address:	SPENCE	RHOUSE					
Internal Address:	23 SHEEN ROAD, RICHMOND						
City:	SURREY						
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	TW9 1BN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 144		58827					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number: (212)684-3900							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
		2-684-3900					
Email: spipe		rno@grr.com					
Correspondent Name: JEFF		REY M. KADEN					
		TLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC					
Address Line 2:		MADISON AVENUE					
Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	0211-283					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY M. KADEN					
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey M. Kaden, Reg. No. 31,268	/Jeffrey M. Kaden, Reg. No. 31,268/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2017					
Total Attachments: 4							
source=0211-283_Assignment#page1.tif source=0211-283_Assignment#page2.tif							
source=v211-283_Assignment#page2.tif							

source=0211-283_Assignment#page3.tif source=0211-283_Assignment#page4.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 14, 2014

PTAS

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC 270 MADISON AVENUE 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10016-0601

503015899

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/13/2014

REEL/FRAME: 033936/0511 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0211-283

ASSIGNOR:

OLIVER, CRAIG DOUGLAS

DOC DATE: 10/08/2014

ASSIGNEE: BASIS TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED SPENCER HOUSE 23 SHEEN ROAD RICHMOND, SURREY, AUSTRALIA TW9 1BN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14458827FILING DATE: 08/13/2014PATENT NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING CHANGES WITHIN A DATA
SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 041337 FRAME: 0976

503015899 10/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART						
		Name		Execution Date	1	
CRAIG DOUGLAS C	LIVER			10/08/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΑΤΑ					
Name:		BASIS TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
Street Address:		PENCER HOUSE				
Internal Address:		23 SHEEN ROAD				
City:	RICHM	RICHMOND, SURREY				
State/Country:		AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:		TW9 1BN				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number	pe	Number 14458827				
Property Ty	pe					
Property Ty Application Number	pe r:					
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe r: E DATA	14458827				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	pe r: E DATA	(212)684-3999	if that is unsu	ccessful. it will be sent		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	14458827 (212)684-3999 the e-mail address first; I; if that is unsuccessful,				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	14458827 (212)684-3999 the e-mail address first; I; if that is unsuccessful, 2126843900				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	14458827 (212)684-3999 the e-mail address first; I; if that is unsuccessful, 2126843900 jbuchman-ziv@grr.com	it will be sent			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	14458827 (212)684-3999 the e-mail address first; I; if that is unsuccessful, 2126843900	it will be sent			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	14458827 (212)684-3999 • the e-mail address first; i; if that is unsuccessful, 2126843900 jbuchman-ziv@grr.com GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & F	it will be sent			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	14458827 (212)684-3999 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2126843900 jbuchman-ziv@grr.com GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & F 270 MADISON AVENUE	<i>it will be sent</i> REISMAN PC			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	14458827 (212)684-3999 • the e-mail address first; i; if that is unsuccessful, 2126843900 jbuchman-ziv@grr.com GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & F 270 MADISON AVENUE 8TH FLOOR	<i>it will be sent</i> REISMAN PC			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:	14458827 (212)684-3999 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2126843900 jbuchman-ziv@grr.com GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & F 270 MADISON AVENUE 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK	<i>it will be sent</i> REISMAN PC			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:	14458827 (212)684-3999 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 2126843900 jbuchman-ziv@grr.com GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & F 270 MADISON AVENUE 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK	<i>it will be sent</i> REISMAN PC			

Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Date: 8 OCTOSEL 2014

- Assignor: Craig Douglas Oliver Chart South Ridge Weybridge Surrey KT13 0NF United Kingdom
- Assignee: Basis Technologies International Limited Spencer House 23 Sheen Road Richmond TW9 1BN Surrey United Kingdom

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING CHANGES WITHIN A DATA SYSTEM

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2014, and received Serial No 14/453,827. This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPEI PRINT	D OR ED NAME(S)		DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
<u>Craig</u> First Name	Douglas Middle Initial	Oliver Last Name	8 OCTOBER 2014	<u> </u>

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On

before me personally came

.....

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 041337 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 01/11/2017